Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986
Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of [
The Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

|| 05128284

Name of Company

TD Trading Limited

1/ We

Kate Elizabeth Breese, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 9AT

the liquidator{s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed w Date 8 l - ! \‘C

Walsh Taylor

Oxford Chambers For Official Use
Oxford Road Insolvency Sect Post Room

Guiseley
*A54VAQYH"
A32 #84

Leeds
LS20 9AT
14/04/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref TDTDOO1/KB/RB/NC/OG/CD

THURSDAY




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under sectton 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company T D Trading Limited
Company Regrstered Number 05128284

State whether members' or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creddors

Date of commencement of winding up 03 February 2010

Date {0 which this statement 1s
brought down 02 February 2016

Name and Address of Liquidator

Kate Elizabeth Breese, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 9AT

NOTES

You should read thesa notes carefully bafore completng the forms  The notes do not form part of the returm to be sent to the registrar of
ocompanies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the quidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the company
The statement of realisations should contein a record of ell receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the winding up resotution
and subsequently realised, mchuding balance at bank, book debts and cafls coliected, property sold etc., end the account of
disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, of to crediiors of contributones  Receipts denved from

deposit accounts and money market deposts are to be included in the ‘balance at bark'  Only actuat investments ane to be includad In
the ‘emounts mvested' sechon i the analyms of balance on pags 5 of the form  Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds
of sale must be entered under reabsations and the necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as dsbursements A
payment into the Insolvency Services Account is not a cistursement and should not be shown as such, nor are payments into a bank,

builldmng society or any other financial institubon. However, the interest received on any investrment shoukd be shown in the realisations
Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner as sufficently to explain its nature The mceipts angd
payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals camed forward from one account to another without any

intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts receved and pawd by the liquidator respectively

Trading Account

{2) When the bquidator cames on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the tota! of receipts and
payments on the tracing acocount must alone ba set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dvidends, instalments of composibions, etc. are paxd to creddors or a return of surplus assets {s made to contributones, the
total amount of each dividend, etc. actually pad, must be entered in the statement of disbursements es one sum, and the hquidator must
forward separate accounts showing in (ists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, ete. payable to each

creditor or contributory

(4) When unciaimed dvidends etc. ane pad into the Insoivency Sernces Account, the total amount 80 paid in should be entered in the
statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be Included in the
realisations sids of the account.

{5) Credit should not be taken In the statement of disbursements for any amournt in respect of liquidator's remuneration unless it has

been duly allowed by resolubons of the liquidaton committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by order of the
court as the case may require, or is ctherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rulas




Form 4 68 cont'd

Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

i

Realisations I
Date Of whom recelved I Nature of assets realised Amouynt
! y
! Brought Forward 7,681‘20
I
i
| i i
|
i 1
| ﬁ ;
I
|
I
|
h |
! |
i 1
i
i |
" !
| | .
I Y
Caied Forward 1\ 7,681{20

NOTE. No balance shoukd be shown on this account but onty tha total realisabons and disbursements




Form 4 68 cont'd
| i
Disbursements :
; . —
Date To whom paid ! Nature of disbursements b Amnqnt
: Brought Forward a 7,076/89
! l
“ i
1' !
| L]
[
ﬁ.
| i
I,
|
|
f
|
|
| s
!
| !
! !
! |
i ! ‘! |
i 1 i !
| ' Y .
; |
i
Camed Forward i 7,076/89

NOTE. No balance shoutd be shown on this account but only the total reaiisatons and disbursements




Analysis of balance

Form 4 68 cont'd

£
Total realisations 7.681 20
Total disbursements 7.01689 |
Balance £ 60431
i
H
This balance 15 made up as follows | I
1. Cash in hands of hquidator ! 000 |
2 Balance at bank | 60431 !
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account 000
1
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator 000
Less The cost of investments reahsed 000
Balance 000
§ Accrued ltems 000 |
Total Balance as shown above 60431

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of thern should be gven in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1

2

(&)

@

®

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges)

Liabiliies - Fixed charge credrors

Floating charge holders

Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

£

56,815 00
5,530 00
84,654 00

The total amount of the capita) paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up m cash
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

The general description and estmated value of any outstanding assets (f there 15 insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)

None

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Fmal Closure Matters

The penod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

3 Months




T.D. Trading Limited - In
Liquidation

Compan.y.umm——-

Liquidator’s Annual Report to Creditors

Pursuant to S106 of the Insolvency Act 1986
8 April 2016

Registered Office
Walsh Taylor
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road
Guisetey
Leeds
LS20 9AT




CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Realisation of Assets

3 Investigations

4 Credttors

5 Liquidator's Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

6 Matters Outstanding

ENCLOSURES

A Liquidator’s Receipts and Payments Account for the Period 3 February 2015 to 2 February 2016
and for the Liquidation as a whole

B Liquidator's Time Analysis for the Period 3 February 2015 to 2 February 2016 and for the
Liqguidation as a whole

C Liguidator's Disbursements and Expenses

() Creditors’ Guide to Fees & Walsh Taylor's Charging and Disbursement Rates

E Notice of Annual Meeting of Members and Creditors

1 Introduction

11 This report provides an update on the progress in the hquidation of T D Trading Limited (the
Company) At the first meeting of creditors held on 3 February 2010 Mr T Calverley of
Walsh Taylor was appointed Liquidator of the Company

12 | was appointed Liquidator of the Company by Order of the High Court on 28 March 2011
replacing Mr T Calverley The effect of the Order Is that Mr Calverley ceased to be Liquidator
on that date and | became Liguidator in his place A Copy of the Order will be made available
upon receipt of a written request to this office

13 I enclose at Appendix A an account of the Liquidator's Receipts and Payments for the period

ending 2 February 2016, and for the penod of the Liquidation as a whole, with a companson
to the Directors’ Statement of Affarrs values




14

21

31

32

33

41

Under the terms of the Court Order, any creditor may apply to Court for an order that Mr
Calverley or myself provide separate summaries of our receipts and payments accounts In
that event, the cost of our doing so to be dealt with as an expense of the winding up Walsh
Taylor will, in practice, be happy to provide this information to any creditor requinng It on
written request to this office

Realisation of Assets

During the reporting period | have been reviewing the treatment of VAT on the realisations
within this matter This review 1s to be concluded shortly and the case 1s to be closed

Investigations

In accordance with the Company Directors Disqualfication Act 1986 the liquidator has
submitted a report on the conduct of the Directors of the Company to the Department for
Business Innovation & Skills As this 1s a confidential report, | am not able to disclose the
contents

The Liquidator also has a duty to investigate the extent of the Company’s assets including
potential claims against third parties including the Directors, and to report her findings,
subject to considerations of privilege and confidentiality and whether those investigations
andfor any potential Iitigation might be compromised

The preiiminary assessment of the conduct of the Company’s affairs prior to winding up did
not reveal any matters that it was in the interest of creditors for the Liquidator to pursue
Accordingly | am not conducting or proposing to conduct any further, more detailed
investigations however | will of course continue to monitor the Company's situation

Creditors
Secured Creditors

HSBC Bank plc held a fixed and floating charge debenture over the assets of the Company
created on 8 June 2004 and registered on 10 June 2004 The Bank aiso holds Personal
Guarantees provided by the Directors No monies have been pard to the Bank under the
terms of its security




42

42

43

44

51

52

53

54

Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential creditors in this Liquidation

Unsecured Creditors

The Liquidator has receved claims totaling £48,887 63 from eleven creditors | have yet to
receive clams from 13 creditors whose debts total £100,294 86 per the Directors’ Statement
of Affairs

Notice of No Dividend

Assets realised have been and will be utlised fully in contnbuting towards defraying the
administrative costs of the liquidation

As noted in my annual report dated 7 March 2012, Formal Notce was given \n accordance
with Rufe 117 that no funds are expected to become avallable to enable any form of
distribution to be made to any class of creditor

Liquidator's Remuneration
Basis of the Liquidator’s remuneration

At the iitial meeting of creditors held pursuant to Section 98 of the Act on 3 February 2010 1t
was resolved that the Liguidator would be remunerated by reference to the bme properly
spent in dealing with this matter at Walsh Taylor's standard charging rates, and that his
disbursements would be drawn in accordance with Walsh Taylor's standard tanff {(see

Appendix D)

Apart from a small increase In stationery charges to reflect the increased costs associated
therein, there have been no increases to Waish Taylor's charge out rates or disbursement

tanif since then

The aforementioned bases of remuneration and disbursements also apply to myself as
successor Liquidator

Remuneration ¢charged and disbursements mcurred

In aggregate, the Liquidator's post liquidation tme costs as at 2 February 2016 total
£23,790.08 in respect of 150 92 hours at an average hourly rate of £157 64 As at the date of
this repont, no monies have been drawn by way of Liquidator's remuneration




55

56

57

61

62

63

| comment specifically that at the first meeting of creditors held on 3 February 2010 it was
resolved that the fees and disbursements of Walsh Taylor for assisting the Directors in
convening the statutory meetings to place the Company nto liqurdation and for assistance in
preparing the Statement of Affairs would be a set fee of £5,000 plus VAT, to be paid out of
the assets of the Company, together with disbursements incurred

The sum of £4,374 24 has been drawn in this respect.

Creditors’' Guide to Fees and Statement of Creditors' nghts

If you require any further mformaton with respect to a Liquidator's remuneration,
disbursements and expenses, please see Appendix D This document also includes a
statement of credrtors’ nghts

Matters outstanding

Asset realisatrons have been concluded Unfortunately, the conclusion of the Company's
VAT affars has become protracted and | am therefore taking steps to promptly conclude this
matter

| esttimate closing the Liquidation withmn the next three months when the final formalities have
been dealt with

If you require any further information please do not hesttate to contact me at the above
address

Yours faithfully

L6847

Kate Elizabeth Breese
Liquidator

Enc




Recelpts & Payments Account for the Period 3 February 2015 to 2 February
2016 and for the Liquidation as a whole Appendix A




T.D. Trading Limited
(In Liquidation)

LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 03/02/2015 From 03/02/2010

of affairs To 02/02/2016 To 02/02/2016
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Fixtures and fitings 1,000 00 NIL NIL
Stock 4,000 00 000 5,000.00
Cash in the hands of accountants 1,300 75 000 1,300 75
Bank interest Gross 062 549
062 6,306 24
PAYMENTS
Company Search 000 800
Specific Bond 000 134 00
Preparation of S of A. 0.00 4,374.24
Mileage 0.00 2100
Cred Meeting Expenses c00 8713
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 000 483 50
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) 000 621 20
Stationery & Postage 000 133 18
Statutory Adverhsing (220 33) 000 187 51
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay (5,530 00) NIL NIL
HSBC Bank Pic {56,815 00) NIL NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors (58,779 C0) NIL NIL
Employees (3,875 00) NIL NIL
HMRC - Carporation Tax (22,000.00) NIL NIL
2 Ordinary shares of £1 each (2 00) NIL NIL
000 5,049 76
Net Receipts/{Payments) 062 256 48
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Vat Receivabie 000 1,027 13
Bank Current a/c 062 604 31
Vat Payable 000 {875 00)
Vvat Control Account 000 {499.96)
062 256 48

Page 1 of 1 [PS SQL Ver 504 24 February 2016 0% 41




Time Analysis for the Period 3 February 2015 to 2 February 2016 and for the Liquidation as a
whole Appendix B




£% 60 9102 Arruged v2 $1-10-51 UOJRIOA Z o) ebey
oore PRUITE) MUBMILINGEX] IOL
000 POLIEEY $96d IO
gt 00 004°C2 Trost e 0901 w00 orer 71 wnoN Moy
DO0B1 oozt cro 000 ooo ooo0 oro ooo Ouipmay
e ouesrz oo 000 ®z 000 o8z oag netey 0 uogIEEeY
ZvELL oot 08 060 06's 000 ooz oo SUCREORTOALY
€051 cogaz e’ 000 ori 00 oS0 200 L ]
oYL STIEY Wt we alee 000 oz (7 L]
000 wo 000 000 000 000 006 000 ey gpedg smay
8500} 0T0LTYL ozes 1] gt ] 000 g2 009 Supnnmy § upy
{7} 0wy Hng wddng SRUOIEES)0.
Apnoy slaieay (3) oD wup L] T Ll ¥ RUBSSTY WY SN0 isluuey muyeg LUORUNG NIOM, JO UORERIEEND
21022020 0L

18S0d ©pon afoud
paijwr Bujpe) g 4 - LO0OOLOL

Aewwng 1s0) ® aw|l 6dIS - Anug awy]




T.D Trading Limited - in Liquidation

Appendix C

Liquidator's disbursements and expenses to 03 February 2010

Disbursements incurred angd pard

Category 1
Insolvency bond
Postage
Advertising
Category 2

Photocopying

Expenses incurred and patd

Expense Paid to
Insolvency bond Breese QBE

Pre iquidation fees Walsh Taylor
Statutory advertising  Courts Advertising

Pre Liquidation Fees

incurred Unpald Writtenoff Pald
£ £ £ £
134 00 000 000 134 00
3980 2930 000 1050
133 18 000 000 133 18
306 98 29 30 00D 27768
38 10 35 25 000 285
38 10 35 25 0G0 2.85
Basis of payment
Premium

Approved by credritors on 03 February 2010
Statutory payment - set tanft

Incurred Unpaid Written off  Paid
£ £ £ £
000 000 000 000
000 000 000 000




12

2]

24

a2

£y ]

a7

a

ot

13

axi1

A CREINTORS' GIRDE TO LIGWSDATORS' FEER
ENGLAND AND WALES
Introdaction

mnlwpn cpianion the cokty of I proCiidtingy &y paif at of b
The crelions wha o recover somé of Ihalr dedts ot of the sseels

challange thase Sy LRt ¥ b axcarsive

Liguidstion procaduny
Ucquicelion {or windng up] b e mokl camadn type mm
mthWMQd cOmpery's 0Nn wealing 0w

reainzion of Re aveely ard the detixilion of thi oG 1 8 prescred onder of
oy Liquidetion oy by siher woorh & In Inrlaewd by Aesokiion of the
sharsholders, or corcpuisory when R i nsiRuted by oroar of the cout.

Yoty louideeen i Tw mo common of Te tes.  An nsalvent volrsary
wum-wmwgmwum’xh
Thia type of Y p acte o Bquikiatsr throughoul erd the
mmmmmwumwnnmwum

m-mmwmmmm the Lanction of lquitewr s In makt
ek by a0 but by 0 officiel callat the

15 The kaolency Gervics In most compuisary
mwhmmn—mumnmwm Whare there
will wly b ™ N
Whﬁadhdﬂm wither ol & Feating of cradions convenad by
nmumnmmmmmummum
the oficisl mceler remsine

« Ty ek and nedure of the ssasts which Tha liguitiator hat 10 desl with.

If thers is no or the

resciuation apeciying
Temunetetac may be taken ml the mesting which dppoints the Iquidator
¥ the remuneration Is fot bokd ki sbove nﬂumm“dmm

L
accosience wih & scals set oul in ihe Puise

mmmmmwmnmhmmm
had acted es acminhtrator the basis oo In e
m—hmhhwmumlw
Arview of remuserstion

Whens thers has beer & Sxtrial ard substantisl changs in cramstinoes Sch v
was Exed the Rquidutor mery recusst that i be

changad The request must be ik & INe Mame body & inkisly approved te
remunestion End 0w khiie R BDRY &3 1 the originel approval.

Wit po by the s 1

Gunersd principles

The Scuidator uhculd provide thess with
uficiees

WuuﬂiMbmamwwm
requust Th ina

MMbmu-“ﬂmhlhdumnduﬂh
crecion, whils being progrvtiorats i the ciroumetancen of the case.

The kuiceicr should cacioss

- PEYMeD FRTLITon SN ST Miging LU e saminiIion peid 1 e

+  any s of peconsl wth pahe o approvieq e
quicietors

] o reapect of
kel ghet Fing 22 & condScr of

Than Bustizior shoukd INkrm credion. of their righy |Txier Ieokwecy GIEcn, and
Encudr) aeiving VR ow Dy My acxesa suRible wating o thelr righta
wihin the Brt corTaniclion with Gyeen md I8 S60h JUbqUINE reert.

‘Whars he Kzt BS-CORITacY ot work Tt could otherwis bé cleTiad oul by the
Rouiceio: o his o bar wafl, this Ehoukd by Crien 19 The attation of cradin with sn
axplination of why £ 18 baing done

Key o

mm—-umnmm-mmmhmwam
rzer, e imchvency sstxte will Cononly b

o the work te quidiy Enticipates wil be Gong #nd wity IRt wark I necessery

41

ay

43

a4

022

a1

s

A2

progress of the unkiss e directy This provides ah
opporunlly for he comiites 1 Mmonkor e decas the progress of T Kiency
e bevd of the Bopidieine's fese

Fixing the lgyuidsior's reaxmanstion

Bais

Tha tain for Rring the bquidstors remurersion is set oot in Rules 4 127 - 4 1278 of
ha Dsoleency Fulan 1986 The ks 4352 thist the remuneration shall be toed

. uamdmmdhummmumu

. wmuummwwuwnmmnm
W Al arising in e Iquidetion, or
«  mam el ahourl

Avy combination of thase tmnes may be umed 10 M v FEmUTIEIS,
ad Gffwesd bases mumy be Lesd o Silersnt things done by e
RATAtY WhHe P Fbwme Ferend
PeitiaGE Iy b ueed lor AifSerend hings dons by the lguidetor

Advance intorowtion whers remuasration hot bised oo Gme costs

proposes
he conziters will be o ik iy ko b InCrTRd. Howsver whaers the Equitiator
Proposses 16 tilal diy part of &l &f i emUREntion oo & tme cost besle, e ekt
Prowidy reore detadesd Irfermetion In the form of & Tees scimaie s wxfdsined baow

Faen axtiriins wivits remunsration 1 ba besed oa time costs

she IqUICator propoess 10 take remuneration based on tims cosis he must Brst
Mmmmmmmmmmu-hm Atesn
atimats o & written astimels thal spacifies -

+  cetels of Te work the iquidatis & his St proposs (o undermko

a  the hourly rte o rates the quideior and his st propess b chame for sech
pan of Sl work,

+  the time the Rquidstor anticipated sech part of Tt work wil i

o wihadher e Rquiieir salicioates & will be necessiry b el Sppvovel or Lether
npprovnl Urcer the Pules and

& the repscns & will be NECeETary (o seeh EUCh approvel,

In ackition, the Bquidxint ot Hve O cracias detals of e spacass he comiden
will be or are Wty o by Meured

Wha fixse the ramuamration

lhhmmmmlmhmnmmmum
hhhhﬂ.mlhwua
mlbhm o b
mpplied Muﬂuﬂmnmnhmumwm
regard to the fllowing matws.

«  the complexity for otherwiss) of the Case

= any responakifty of sn axcaptional kind or degres which faka on the: lquidetor in
connection with the insoivensy™

. the aflactivanses with which the lquidsins appesrs (o be Chifping out, of 1o have
i cag, his duties

. wmmmmmmwmpum
In comnection with &,

o whether R s anticisted Thet the work will provice & Snancial bensf I CHcRons,
and If o what banefit (o if the work provided e direct Enancial benefi, tat was
recuined by sixhute)

ot work actually done and why thet work was necsazary”

o 1 el corts of te work including any expenses Ihufhed I CONREcHon wih
I, ik gEINL My sctimade priviced

«  whether the wiatk it provicd & fnanciil banett to creditors and If 3o what
by {ov i the work provicded no direct Branclal benefit, but wes reqrired by
[T

‘When providing iormation about payments fses sad expsnsss the Iquiciator
shouk] do 80 ln 4 way which iaciltates. cirty of Unoetstancing of thess key Bruss.
Nartative hould Informmtion.

When gaprovd lor & fiked Smount o & parcactage bass i sought, the guidsio
choutd sxpiin wity the besls negmeied i cpeched 10 prockcos & D s rsseonebls
reBaction of U work B 1 Sauitesy Laockses il be undertsion.

Fou astimites and subsecuart reports

When provicis) & fes setimes O Iquidator shoukd mpoly it isforrnation

repaning o
The costs charged lor sach acivity should be provisiad for comparissn.
Distbrbamints

mmwumuumhmmmwﬂ
Tl It o Chtwgtn

o an irspendert thisd
They mary nchxie #fwsid o aliscamd couts Tt oy be incurred by e Rgudeion
o teir fom, and thost can be adbcxted 0 T Muidalen on 8 proge and
remscrmtiy basts.

Whan sesking spprowl, T qukiati shoukd sxpiels, for sach calegory of cont, the
bzl &0 which D charge In baing made I 1 ligukintor hae cleained spproval for
ha basie of Categary # disbursewments, It hasin may contmue i be vsed a3
saguentisl appolniment whers Aurthel sppsoval of the: basis of resunencdon & nol
recusired o whiste the lcukator In replecd.

The loliowing are nol permrisslie oe e rsementy.

*  achurge cakyieted mh § parcurtags of remuneration;
*  sn sdminstrafion hus or charpe sddiional to the Bouidsior's remuneration
+ recovery o bedic ovehead costs ucth w oifce W) equigwment rentad




ax

pH3)

122

123

128

Paslinntions for secured crediiors
Whare the rendisse Bn weset 0 dahat! of o sacured credior snd M
[

amount of Bl reTUEEn 19 the cormiten { There s 00w} 1 sy mesing of
reclors corvered kx the purposs ol detwsining his fees, eno ki iy rigone e
e o aeRoey

Excaattity the smount sst out in The feed astimaty

Pamunemon Mt net axcend the lees sriingte wEhcut approvel by the body which
mnm_unmmmuwmm-

. ummmmn-m=hl-qhmmm
nptimate

«  the sitiona work the lquidewr has ardeasn o propoiis o underdake

. utuqm-_t-wp-wumh-mp-tdu
kel work;

« et that eckftional work hus Mken of the Mquiciator anticiniiis Sl work wil
LT

»  whether the Squiditor SrEICpEtes that A wi be feceksdry (o Sk Riher
approval; and

= the remsors 1 wil be necRBkRTY & Eeak Arihes appooval.

Progress Mgt sad mGuests for Aurthel Infarmetdon

The quisiatar I8 reqired 1o send snousl progiess Ry 1 credions. The regeet

mut include

¢ cetais of Ou s Bead for tha remunecation of a Inukiewor (o if not boad =t

®  f 2w bidls hick Diven EXad, T FamuneraBon e Suring Se pericd of the

= where spprofrtiie & Mxinment -

Tt the ramuNerIion enticieied 1o be thrged ts Tialy 10 exceed The leed.
et of By appnvvel ghven for reTnecation axcewding the sxtmate
fhat sxpenses incurred or enticipated 1o be incued e Dkkly & sxosed o
have excesded tha detals ghven 1 Pre creditons prior 12 the deiemingtion of
the bakla of remUneration, and

» i etabment of by credion rights 1o requsl Lrther Itormation. s sxpisined in
paragragh B2, and their fight 1o chalenge the Squidaior's ferninaraSon end
xpanies

Within 21 caye of receipt of & progress regext {or 7 business dicyd whirs the regor
hen baan prepered S (e purposms of & mestng i recairs Dw bguiekr's
raignation] w CTeCT may reques the Squidstor 0 pitide LTher indarmation about
thir FEMUBSCETON Rnd EOENSEE 9T CUL I e Teporl A Pecudl MUKT b8 In wiking
and may be made sxher by 4 seaired cradior of by an unsecuted cradior with the

wall founded N may o That the: reewneration
e recuced, the basls be changed of the ixpansws ba disaliowsd or repald Linless
U cOUET Drdecs otherwine tha couts of the applcation must by peld by the spplcan
e ot ot of the mssets of the Inechvedd tenpany

Uiy
charged ssets with the secured credior contemad

Where two [or mere) joint hguitaids sre &ppoinid | I S them 1D Ghes Betwaen
themasivey how the recuneslion whouk] be sppordingd. Ay damay
bastarsen Prem may be relinrad 1o the ot The comeriise of § eeting of cracitac

thmhu-ﬂuwmhﬁmmhdhm
mmmmuuuﬁmmwumu
cradiiars or The Couet.

1 m ravw Rpuiiator s mppoloted in pince of srher any detwtrinaticn, reschion or

=t wag in pact btom 0 continues ko harve
aftect I relation 1o the remunaration of Tw new Equidetar untl . Wther delerfalnesion,
resciulion o SOUNT Srder i mace_

approved
e Som e same e, Shiry wil usually 5ores 1he ANpOFTIONPAENE Etiean Therm.

Mwﬁummmﬂwnmmw
Moemasives 13 Py for £ Aquiatar & Gfy Gut taets which cennol be puld lof G2 of
e asasts, skhev Decind thary are Cefickent or becauld Il i LNcensn whether the

ompany Ay aangecents ol his netues wil be & MM 10 AGTMTDINE Detweeq
the lquiiator snd the creclurs concarmad and wil not be sutiect 1 the szutry ruse
relmiing ko reemneration.

[ =]

L)

101

102

103

13

du:::na—. e ) or the

mwmmmwwmummm
cormibers thatc

L] hmmumhMMWMhmu

s Suckoess would be prejuticksl W tha conduct of the Squidation of BIG be
axpactad 1 leed 1o VioRNCE againgl any pedion, of

. mmnmummumhmnu

I wich Cirial Pl FEAS ive L remecra Jor HoE prowkaRg e inkaaplion
mmmwnmmmzimumwmdhm
nwm:-nmumuapmmuuuwmu
L

Provisios of d

Thee Mouidator muRl proviehs SN Nemation mbout the T EPERL o the caze ree
of charpe, upon request by anry crediar director o Ehirwhokiet of the Gompany

The infcxirarion which must be povided s —

e tal number of hours ROer. on T Cae by the lquatiier of €12l sesigned to
™ caze

o for each gre of 8, the average howty s &t which they ers charged out,

+ e number of xaurs K5t by such grace of sltin 1ha Heevart pericd

Tha penicd for which the iclormabon must be froviced s the paricd from
1 the snd of the Mmosl recent pedod of st moctha reckoned irom P dees of the
Squidior's appontment. of where he has vacated offics the dat thal b vaczed

The Nonmetion muxt be proviced witin 28 deys of recelpt of T reest by te
Boukekx nd requests MK b e wihin bro years o wcaLion £f ofice

Whet i & creditor iv diasstisfiad?

wh“mmh-wmlhhm-am
who nave sutharly b sporovs ha iquiieinr's fees To enable e (2 ¢y out Twe
Sunction thry My recuine the quiceion io coll & chidtern mesing In order % do ¥k
iumwmhﬂdhmmmmmamm
must b Mada o the Mguicetor in wating

rermuneration W o high, the basis &

{whicts & mary ¥ N congidens Imsullicient caume I shawty) e ot Glve
the Bquidaior & copy of the spplication &nd vidance =1 lesxt 14 days
bators the

Eftscthve date

m’mmm-mgﬂmmuuw‘m
-1




Appundin
Sugypested formed for B provision of Exlormetion

Projeazioral (rioenes 1o inacivency practkionsrs s Out tha ioliowing suggesied
mhmmummmwumm tha
Iwvel of discituit SO0 baicw mary ot wwh-l-.-u-ln--mu
conaiduafions of proporSonsity 11 e of Dors compee casss e Circamatancas of
ey ey dictuin the informicion provided Bnd & it
Narrative evervirw ol the cads

i ol cases. POty BA ATUNGMENON shoulkd Tovide & Namative overview of the ciae WAt

relovant (o mn ovecviow i

o  the comphinity o th caler

s any sxceplions nespocslilty fallky on the Ryuidatar

a e Eyuiistnes efftacivensss,

«  th vekie and neture of fe properly In questin.

mwmﬂmuunwuuuun-mw-wm

t the £tinge o2 which | ln being provided An overview might inchude

* a0 qxpipnaiion of the felete and e igceines own nkial seesement, of he
nciucing the srticipated 1elum Yo awdion) and e sutmme (I known)

- WMGMMM‘OH»WWWMMH

o any acibons velos broughl 1o e sstxte during the pariad, fur which the Kquiders
‘wizhes Lo cleim incrassed remuneration.

Time cost besis

mmmdmmbcumwuwmm-mmu
requests for and Mg on remunenstion shoukd provide:

» A description of work camed out, which might Meluds
—  detals of work uncmtisken during the perod rehned 1o the taizis of time spent fof 0

period,
- mwdnvﬁdtﬂuﬁhmhmmmn

) Tha remacns wiry R wes approgximle for Bose pristes & i Uil
- mmy CEmments o &y Agures in the susnmpry of Bme apent sccompeny ing the
et he: IUKIStSr wighes 70 maka

* Thnw spent and charge-out summaries, in &0 Appropriste Kormat.

Ish
ylor

Walsh Taylor inschrancy Practiticners.

Chumgs Owt Py
Pone par hawr
T
Crchraabaacy P xn
Kanior Yanager ]
Warage EL]
Swrter Amerintraind -
Aniritrtey o
Casbler 18
Bopport 1tal (me. wacvmrel s
Thne in charge b i ol § umcies
Lo =t e cima
A
Diuineroemenin Apmprary Polliy
= -
fouchichas r armegls mnd whow b lnswrmce wef bevaivg.
sdristy, sl mguiviion e ek b philigs
Irriming m-aciiont H0SHH. SMTRAT mul OlC B
M gt I o or tnbephars calls.
Calaguey 2 Apymrierad mxs e recovases mn e iulowing
Fa €1 p page verd
Phacapying 15 par vuwy — vnbectiog 4 shm
L 10 b vy e B o’ charye i avly b ke
Whvwh SRS 0 s shucier aalior crediers s Thaly el &
naing mew ke buss ool anke.
Statoewry 125 buled camas vt ot par TS e
1% e purssnsl cane
Asvarid ey’ iy Pere—— Cusges of £10
Cor el w50 e il

oo v I hased on wn doge i Clubigla Bvis by bear lncal
pavalar

I s Usahd 1o Provide e 3pent el Chargi-5ul VEIS INKrTEon In & tbuter fomn o sech of
e foe petiods feporiid wxh, with warl ciaasiied (and sub-videc) In 2 wey relewnit 1 B
ciumatancel o e CA

Thae tollowifig AsES oF ACtvRy &e Sugpesisd B2 8 bisls lor the sneiyata of tme Epwi
Acxrahigtration and planning

Inveatigations

‘Fapmlieadion of sxasts.

Temang

Craibons

Any dwr crbe-spictic mEzen

Th foliowing aEepories A1 UCOeEted ae & baie for arsbysis by (race of eit

Pactwt

+  Manager

+  Oher by Ditimliiornns

s Assmtants and spport staf]

The Wvel of abows will nol b In all caas: andd
considersions of proportonelty wil sty

«  whers cumulstive B COEE Are BNd By expacisd 1o b leey than £10,000 the ket
shoutd fb & MiAmUM  Sate the rumber of heurs and Bverge fity P howr i SEen
By unimml eazunes of the casa

*  where cumuiative T cotls are o are expacisd o ba, between £10000 and £50 000 &
i and charge-cat summary simiier 1o hat show dbowve will bsusly he

loved of o the of any onussl leadses)

«  whers Qumistive fme costs sxtewd, of Sis Sxpected B excesd. £50 00, Partiver andt

ot analy by




T.D. TRADING LIMITED ~ IN LIQUIDATION — THE COMPANY
NOTICE CONVENING ANNUAL MEETINGS OF CREDITORS & MEMBERS

PURSUANT TO S.106 INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that annual meetings of members and creditors of the Company will be
held at the offices of Walsh Tayior, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 9AT on 4
May 2016 at 11 00am and 11 30am respectively, for the purposes of receving a report and account by
the liquidator showing the manner in which the winding-up of the Company has been conducted, the
property of the Company disposed of and fo receive any explanation regarding the conduct of the

liquidation
The following resolutions will be put to the meeting

a) That the Liquidator's Receipts and Payments account to 2 February 2016 and annual
report be approved,

A drvidend will not be paid to the creditors as there were msufficient funds to meet the claims of secured
and preferential creditors and the costs and expenses of the hquidation

A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote at the above meetings may appoint a proxy to attend
and vote in his place It 1s not necessary for the proxy to be a member or creditor Proxy forms must be
retumed to the offices of Walsh Taylor at the above address by no later than 12 00noon on 3 May 2016

DATED THIS 8" Apnil 2016

Kate E Breese w

Liquidator

CVL1313




Rule 8.1

Details of Creditor

insert name of person {who
must be 18 or over) or the
Chaiman of the Meeting If
you wish to provide for
alternative proxy holders in
the circumstances that
your first choice is unable
to attend please state the
name(s) of the altematives
as well

Delete words in brackets if
the proxy holder is only to
vote as directed | @ he has
no discration

Proposed Resolutions

* Dalete as appropriate

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if
the creditor has not
gigned In person

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 Form 8.3
Proxy - Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

TD Trading Limited - in Liquidation

Name of Creditor

Address

Paost Code

Name of Proxy Holder

1

3
| appoint the above person to be myfthe creditor's proxy holder at the meeting of creditors to be
held on 4 May 2016, or at any adjournment of that meeting  The proxy holder is to propose or
vote as instructed below {and in respect of any resolution for which no specrfic instruction Is
given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1 The liqudator's annual report and receipts and payments account be approved
For/ Against *

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relaticnship to creditor or other authority for signature




